

## **AGENDA**

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

St. John the Baptist Parish Housing Authority *Special* Board Meeting Wednesday, March 28, 9:30 A.M.

St. John the Baptist Parish Housing Authority

1714 Cannes Drive

LaPlace, LA 70068

Eliza Eugene, Chair

Jo Maxent, Vice-Chair

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. INVOCATION
- IV. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- V. APPROVAL OF PREVIOUS MEETING(S) MINUTES
- VI. EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR'S REPORT
- VII. NEW BUSINESS
  - i. Authorize Executive Director to negotiate contract and enter into an agreement with Developer Partner.
- VIII. PUBLIC COMMENT
- IX. ADJOURNMENT

St. John the Baptist Parish Housing Authority will, upon request and three (3) days advance notice, provide reasonable accommodation to any disabled individual wishing to attend the meeting. Anyone requiring reasonable accommodation is required to contact Kimberly Robinson at (985) 359-9037 (voice) or the Louisiana Relay Service at 1-800-846-5277 and ask for St. John the Baptist Parish at (985) 359-9037.

